WRESTLE THE LAKE



AUGUST 17, 2024 (rain or shine) Ferry Beach Pavilion 9:00 a.m. - 10:00 a.m. Registration / Packet Pick up 10:30 a.m. Launch, Poker hands due in by 6:00 p.m.

\$85.00 PER BOAT ENTRY

(includes: 1 poker hand, 2 t-shirts and dinner for 2 adults)

PRIZES (Best Hand \$500.00, 2nd \$250.00 and worst hand \$100.00)

CONTACT (Michele Hinkle 231-622-2582, michelehinkle_mh@hotmail.com)

Please fill out Registration form below, read and sign *Release and Indemnification Agreement* on reverse side.

Participants:	Cell:	
Charlevoix Wrestling Club,	, 10625 Boyne City Road, Charlevoix, MI 49720	
Mail Registration, Paymen	t and signed Release and Indemnification Agreement to:	

Captain of Boat: Ėmail:

Name of Boat:

Poker Run Entry Fee 2 T-Shirts included Extra T-Shirts **Extra Meal Tickets** Extra Hands Late Registration Fee

1 x \$85.00 Early Registration Deadline August 5, 2024		
Youth Small to Adult 2xl Sizes:		
x \$20.00 Sizes: (Youth Small to Adult 2xl) Sizes:		
x \$10.00 (Kids 12 and under Free)		
x \$25.00 1 hand included in entry fee		
x \$15.00 After August 5, 2024 (late reg. may not receive free t-shirts)		
Cash or Checks payable to Charlevoix Wrestling Club Total		

Monitor Channel 72 Marine Band

Thank You To Our Event Sponsors: Charlevoix Wrestling Club

Ace Hardware
Bergmann Marine
Boat Works of Charlevoix
Carlson's Home Improvement
Catt Development
Charlevoix Agency
Charlevoix State Bank
Downtown Garage
Dry Harbour Marine
Edgewater Roofing Inc.
4 Front Credit Union
Great Lakes Asphalt Services
Irish Boat Shop
Jay E. Balasz, DDS

McLane Blatchford CPA Firm
Next-Level Broadcasting
North Coast Imagewear
Northwest Heating & Air
Novotny Repair
Pearsall Construction, Inc.
Personal Graphics Inc.
Site Planning
Skydive Charlevoix
Spare Key Winery
Swanson K & D Inc.
Walstrom Marine
Whitleys Floor Covering
Wilmot Electric

Special Recognition to: Turkelson Law Firm PLLC & William R. Kanine P.C.

Mail Registration, Payment and signed Release and Indemnification Agreement to: Charlevoix Wrestling Club, 10625 Boyne City Road, Charlevoix, 49720

RELEASE AND INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT

It is understood that power boating and participation in a charity "poker run" has inherent risks. I am willing to assume all risk involved in this activity, and I am willing to release and indemnify Charlevoix Wrestling Club and Charlevoix Public Schools from any liability and/or damages which may result from my participation in the 2024 "Wrestle The Lake" event.

The undersigned being of lawful age and sound mind, on behalf of myself, my heirs, executors, administrators and assigns, hereby agree to release and indemnify Charlevoix Wrestling Club and Charlevoix Public Schools, their successors, administrators, executors, representatives, assigns, agents, employees and successors, from any and all actions, causes of action, claims, demands and liability of any kind (including losses and damages sustained by me, passengers on my boat and third parties) on account of, or in any way growing out of my participation in the "Wrestle The Lake" event held in Charlevoix County, Michigan on August 17, 2024.

Good and valuable consideration has been given for the agreements made herein including my being allowed to participate in this event.

Witn	ness	Participant		
IN TI	HE PRESENCE OF:	CAUTION! READ BEFORE SIGNING!		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of 2024.				
ls	state that I have read the foregoing agreeme	ent, that I understand the contents thereof,	and I sign the same as my own free act.	